



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5780 OF 2021

Babasaheb S/o Nivrutti Solse ... Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and others ... Respondents.

....

Mr. A.R. Devakate, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K.N. Lokhande, A.G.P for Respondent No.1.

....

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.

DATE : 05th APRIL 2021

PER COURT:-

1. The grievance of the petitioner is that the name of the petitioner is found in the select list. The other candidates have been issued with the appointment order. The petitioner has not been issued the appointment order.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 20.04.2021. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent No.1.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI)
JUDGE

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE