



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5780 OF 2021

Babasaheb Nivrutti Solse

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Anant R. Devakate & Santosh P. Gaikwad, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATED : 20th April, 2021.

PER COURT:-

. The copies shall be supplied within a period of two (02) weeks
from today.

2. If the copies are supplied, re-issue notice to respondent Nos. 2, 3
and 4, returnable on 13.07.2021.

**(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**

PS.B.