



2026:BHC-AUG:21430-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

32 WRIT PETITION NO.5780 OF 2021

BABASAHEB NIVRUTTI SOLSE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Devakate Anant R.
AGP for the respondent – State : Mrs. R.P. Gour
Advocate for respondent no. 3 : Mr. Ashish P. Deshmukh h/f. Mr. S.R. Dheple
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 22 AUGUST 2022

PC :

Learned advocate Mr. Deshmukh h/f. Mr. Dheple for
respondent no. 3 seeks short accommodation.

2. Stand over to 13 September 2022.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/